

LISTING ON 10.04.2017
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 23353/2012, 20866-20886/2012 AND 9662/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. M.S.P.L. Ltd.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 09.03.2017 with an office report dated 08.03.2017, when the following Order was passed:-

“SLP(C) No. 23353/2012

None appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 despite due service.

Respondent No. 4 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 20866-20880 & 20886/2012, SLP(C) Nos. 21310-21329/2012, 23351/2012 & 21915- 21917 of 2013

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) Nos. 20881-20885/2012

Last opportunity to respondent no. 2 is granted for filing counter affidavit within 4 weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 9662 of 2013

Last opportunity to respondent Nos. 1,2 & 3 is granted for filing counter affidavit within 4 weeks' time. List on 10th April, 2017.”

SLP(C) No. 23353/2012

There are 4 respondents in the instant SLP. Respondent Nos. 1-3 have been served with the notice through registered A.D. post, but no one has entered appearance so far. Mr. S.N. Bhat, advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 and has on 15.07.2015 filed counter affidavit, however, time to file counter affidavit has already expired vide order dt. 04.04.2013.

SLP(C) Nos. 20866-20886/2012 & 21310-21329/2012

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 2 has on 06.04.2017 filed counter affidavit in SC Nos. 20881-20885/2012.

SLP(C) No. 9662/2013

It is submitted that counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 %& 3 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. P. B. Dinesh, Advocate.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Advocate.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate.
Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR