

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20866-20886/2012

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.21310-21329/2012

(with office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv

Mr. Sajith. P ,Adv

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these batch of matters, the learned counsel for the petitioners, despite reasonable and proper opportunities, have failed to take steps against the unserved respondents.

Item No.59

-2-

The matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Similarly, the duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court (two chances over).

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR