

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21915-21917/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.Y.S.Raju, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv
Mr Bineesh K, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioners.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.5 are present. They seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to them as last chance.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent No.4.

List again on 22.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |