

X
ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21915-21917/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.V.S.Raju, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv
Ms Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 it seems that counter affidavit alongwith application for permission to file additional documents seems to have been filed on 28.2.2014 while right to file counter affidavit itself was ordered to be exhausted on 22.1.2014. However, in the interest of justice, counter affidavit is allowed to be taken on record. Copy be served on the other side. Registry to process the application for permission to file additional documents as per rules.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

List again on 14.7.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj