

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F                      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20866-20886/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6193-6195/2009, WA No.6223/2009,WA No.6224/2009, WA No. 6287/2009, WA No. 6191/2009,WA No. 6190/2009, WA No.6239-6242/2009, WA No. 6206/2009, WA No. 6207/2009, WA No. 6208/2009, WA No. 6180-6184/2009, WA No. 6187/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 31/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat ,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Dinesh ,Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli ,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.08.06

20:17:34 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 20.05.2014.

2

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service of notice on unserved respondent nos. 4, 5, 18, 19, 28, 30, 32-35 and 39.

The matter may be listed before the Registrar Court for passing appropriate order for service of

notice through publication on the unserved respondents.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER