

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23351/2012

SYED AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pankaj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite last opportunity granted to respondent no.1
counter affidavit has not been filed.Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of
respondent Nos. 2 to 4.Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules.(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar