

LISTING ON 12.01.2015  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 206

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23351 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(Applications for production of additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

Syed Ahmed

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2014 with an Office Report dated 05.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
call the matter after four weeks.*

*Liberty granted to file additional documents, if any, by  
both the parties.”*

It is submitted that no additional documents have been filed by counsel for both the parties, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate  
103, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court
2. Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate  
336, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court
3. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
15, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court
4. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate  
312, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd