

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20866-20886/2012

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.V.S.Raju, Adv.
Ms.Shweta S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.20866/2012, Ld.counsel for petitioner has filed an

application for serving the unserved respondents by substituted

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.02.18

mode. However, the application

17:33:47 IST

Reason: is defective. One more opportunity

...2/-

Item No.15

is granted to cure the defects. Counter affidavit for R.Nos.1-3

with respect to SLP(C)20868/2012 is already on record.

Now, list on 30.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar