

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20866-20886/2012

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for for the petitioner has requested one week's time to cure the defects in the application for substituted service of the respondents. Request has been accepted. Appropriate steps be taken . Application thereafter be processed as per rule. List on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar

