

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20866-20886/2012

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A V S Raju, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20866-20886/2012

Among 39 respondents (common respondents herein), service
of respondent Nos.2, 3, 10, 17, 29 and 31 is complete but none
has entered appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.12.01
11:00:02 IST

Reason: The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of
publication in respect of some of the respondents but the same
is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Item No.14

-2-

Counter affidavit of the remaining respondents is still
awaited. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012

Application praying for impleadment is still defective.

Defects be cured within three weeks. Application thereafter
be processed as per rules.

List again on 11.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar