

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20866-20886/2012

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 20866-20886/2012Petitioner to cure the defects for taking steps for fresh
publication with regard to the respondent, namely, Smtasha,
w/o Badrinarayana in all the SLPs within three weeks.

Respondent Nos.6, 14 to 16, 26, 9, 20-24 and 36 to 38 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent Nos.25 and 27 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.2, 3, 10, 17, 29 and 31, despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012

Three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for curing the defects in the application for impleadment.

List again on 27.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar