

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20866-20886/2012

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr Nishant Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.V.S.Raju, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

Item No.15

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20866-20886/2012

Correct page alongwith affidavit and spare copies with regard to the name of the respondent-Asha be filed within two weeks time. However, the ld. Counsel submits that he has cured the defects. Registry to verify and submit report.

Respondent nos. 6,14 to 16, 26,9,20 to 24 and 36 to 38 have already been declined the opportunity to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 25 and 27 have filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2,3,10,17,29 and 31 despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012

Despite last opportunity granted, defects in the application for impleadment have not been cured.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar