

B1

ITEM NO.16

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 21-40/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21310-21329/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2012

in WA No. 6180/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6181/2009 22/03/2012 in WA

No. 6182/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6183/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6184/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6187/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6190/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6191/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6193/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6194/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6195/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6206/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6207/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6208/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6223/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6239/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6240/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6241/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No.

6242/2009 22/03/2012 in WA No. 6287/2009 passed by the High Court

Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

M/S AARESS IRON&STEEL LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 21/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, adv.

Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.

for Mr. P. V. Dinesh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

for Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

for Mr. S. N. Bhat,AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in depositing the cost, imposed by this Court, is hereby condoned.

The applications for impleadment are not opposed, and the same are hereby allowed.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within a period of ten days from today.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS