

4-ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20866-20886/2012

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREA DEV.BD & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

KAKARAL RAVIKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

-2-

SLP(C)No. 20866-20868 of 2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 4 and 5 despite due service.

Respondent no. 6 has not filed counter affidavit in terms of order of Hon'ble Court and time granted has already expired.

SLP(C)No. 20869-20870 of 2012

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 4 despite due service.

Respondent no. 3 has not filed counter affidavit and time granted by the Hon'ble Court has expired.

SLP(C)No. 20871 of 2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 8 have not filed counter affidavit and the time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

None appears for respondent nos. 6 and 7 despite due service.

SLP(C)No. 20872 of 2012

Respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit and the time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 4 despite due service.

SLP(C)No. 20873-20877 of 2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit and the time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

None appears for remaining respondents despite due service.

-3-

SLP(C)No. 20878-20880 of 2012

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 and 6 have not filed counter affidavit and time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

None appears for respondent nos. 4 and 5 despite due

service.

SLP(C)No. 20881-20885 of 2012

Respondent nos. 1, 3 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit and time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

None appears for respondent nos. 6 to 8 despite due service.

Respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time. Copy of pleadings be furnished to the learned counsel within a week's time and four weeks' time shall reckon thereafter.

SLP(C)No. 20886 of 2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit and statutory period has expired.

None appears for respondent nos. 4 and 6 despite due service.

SLP(C)No. 21310-21312 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 5 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

-4-

SLP(C)No. 21313 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 despite due service.

Respondent no. 4 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No. 21314 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 despite due service.

Service in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 6 has been waived vide order of Hon'ble Court dated 27.07.2012.

Respondent nos. 7 to 9 have not filed counter affidavit and time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

SLP(C)No. 21315 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 despite due service.

Respondent no. 5 has not filed counter affidavit and time granted has expired.

SLP(C)No. 21316-21320 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 5 to 8 in SLP(C)No. 21316 of 2012 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5 to 8 in all the matters and respondent no. 9 in SLP(C)No. 21316 of 2012 has not filed counter affidavit and time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

SLP(C)No. 21321-21323 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 despite due service.

-5-

Respondent nos. 5 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No. 21324-21328 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 4 to 8 have not filed counter affidavit and time granted by Hon'ble Court has expired.

SLP(C)No. 21329 of 2012

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7 despite due service.

Service in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 6 has been waived vide order of Hon'ble Court dated 27.07.2012.

List all the matters on 09.03.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar