

ITEM NO.8 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23353/2012
M/S M.S.P.L. LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20866-20886/2012

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012

SLP(C) No. 21915-21917/2013

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file additional documents
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23351/2012

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to file additional documents and production of additional documents
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9662/2013

Date : 09/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Arushi, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

MR. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23353/2012

None appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 despite due service.

Respondent No. 4 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 20866-20880 & 20886/2012, SLP(C) Nos. 21310-21329/2012,
23351/2012 & 21915- 21917 of 2013

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) Nos. 20881-20885/2012

Last opportunity to respondent no. 2 is granted for filing counter affidavit within 4 weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 9662 of 2013

Last opportunity to respondent Nos. 1,2 & 3 is granted for filing counter affidavit within 4 weeks' time.

List on 10 th

April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar