

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23353/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2012
in WA No. 6224/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

M/S. M.S.P.L. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 23351/2012, 20866-20886/2012, 21310-21329/2012,
21915-21917/2013 and 9662/2013

Date : 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Parija Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. A. Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
For Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. A.V.S.Raju,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Nag Mohan Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K.Kulkarni,Adv.
For Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti,Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam,Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Uday Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.
Mr. A.Beniwal,Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh,Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Gujral,Adv.
Mr. G.V.Chandrashekar,Adv.
Mr. N.K.Verma,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

Mr. A.V.S.Raju,Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan,Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. P.Marwah,Adv.

Mr. T.V.Ratnam, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mayank, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 14th November, 2017 for final
hearing.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER