

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23353/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2012 in WA No. 6224/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

M/S. M.S.P.L. LIMITED REP. BY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MR. MEDAVENKATAIAH
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY & ORS. Respondent(s)([FOR FINAL HEARING]and IA No.118035/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.118037/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9662/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23351/2012 (IV-A)
(and IA No.117068/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 20866-20886/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21915-21917/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 14-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Ms. Parija Marwah, Adv.
Ms. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Udaya H., Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. AVS Raju, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Ms. Vaishnavi Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated, seeking an adjournment for production of additional documents which are important for the adjudication of the matters.

List after one week.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER