

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23353/2012

M/S. M.S.P.L. LIMITED

REP. BY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MR. MEDAVENKATAIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012 (IV-A)

(IA No.124713/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.124716/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Uday Nath Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substituting the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.8 is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

**Issue notice to the legal representatives of the deceased
Respondent No.8.**

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER**