

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23353/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2012 in WA No. 6224/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

M/S. M.S.P.L. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 118037/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 118035/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23351/2012 (IV-A)  
(IA No.117068/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 20866-20886/2012 (IV-A)  
(IA No.6166/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21310-21329/2012 (IV-A)  
(IA No.124713/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA  
No.124716/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21915-21917/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9662/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 22-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR  
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.  
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Lakshman, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Uday Holla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, SR. Adv.  
Mr. A.Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR  
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.  
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Lakshman, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwaray Kumar, AOR  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 23353/2012, 20866-20886/2012, 21310-21329/2012 and 21915-21917/2013

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of November, 2019.

SLP(C) No. 23351/2012

As requested by the counsel for the parties, this matter is de-tagged from the rest of the matters and to be heard on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of December, 2019.

SLP(C) No. 9662/2013

As requested by the counsel for the parties, this matter is de-tagged from the rest of the matters and to be heard on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of January, 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER