



Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR  
Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha D., Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application(s) for substitution is allowed, subject to just exceptions after condoning the delay in filing the application for substitution.

Leave granted.

List the matter on 14.09.2021 within first five matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)