

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4678/2021

M/S. M.S.P.L. LIMITED REP. BY EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR MR. MEDAVENKATAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([WITHIN FIRST FIVE MATTERS]

IA No. 118037/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118035/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4699-4719/2021 (IV-A)

(and

FOR ON IA 60309/2012

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6166/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 93891/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 93893/2021

IA No. 93891/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 93893/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 6166/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 4679-4698/2021 (IV-A)

IA No. 198594/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 198598/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 124716/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 124713/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4745-4747/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 10/2014

IA No. 10/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23351/2012 (IV-A)

(and IA No.117068/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 16-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Ranjith Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.
Ms. Shubhika Saluja, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.
Ms. Shubhika Saluja, Adv.

*Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.
Ms. Shubhika Saluja, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Kousik Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Adira A. Nar, Adv.

Dr. P. V. Saravanaraja, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrasekar, AOR

Dr. P.V. Saravana Raja, AOR

Mr. P. Veerappan, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Sesodia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application(s) for substitution have been filed on the basis of intimation given by the advocate for the concerned respondents since deceased. Hence, the same are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice to the newly added respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to apply for early hearing is granted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

*Appearance not received.