

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4678/2021

M/S. M.S.P.L. LIMITED

REP. BY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MR. MEDAVENKATAIAH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61576/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 29-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaswat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Dr. P. V. Saravanaraja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter next week before an appropriate Bench.

IA No. 61576/2022 is disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)