

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4678/2021

M/S. M.S.P.L. LIMITED

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

IA No. 118037/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118035/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23351/2012 (IV-A)

(FOR ON IA 6/2015)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
102335/2021IA No. 102335/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4699-4719/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ON IA 60309/2012

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6166/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 93893/2021

IA No. 6166/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 4679-4698/2021 (IV-A)

IA No. 198594/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 198598/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 124716/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 124713/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4745-4747/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 10/2014

IA No. 10/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Ananth, Adv.

Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Shaswat Singh, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Aman, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. Sarvanaraja, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., Adv.
Mr. V. C. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Farah A., Adv.
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mitakshar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. M. L. Gopalkrishna, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. M. V. Mukunda, Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Dayal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sirdyal Koomar Samy, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sandya Parvathi, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. K. P. Mavi, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mohd. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

This Reportable Judgment is authored by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath. Since His Lordship is sitting in the Constitution Bench, the Judgment is pronounced by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta on His Lordship's behalf.

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 23351/2012.

Civil Appeal No. 4678 of 2021, Civil Appeal No. 4699-4719/2021, Civil Appeal Nos. 4679-4698/2021 and Civil Appeal Nos. 4745-4747 of 2021 are allowed.

The civil appeal arising out of SLP (C) No. 23351 of 2012 is dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)